
TRUCKS OUT 
February

426

Received / TOTAL USD 330,165,435.80
Sent / TOTAL USD 329,695,441.41
Received / February USD 7,822,181.64
Sent / February USD 8,029,498.00

PALLETS IN  
February

10,187

PALLETS OUT  
February

10,198

PALLETS IN 
Total

275,683

TRUCKS IN 
February

PALLETS OUT 
Total

370 275,567

AID in values

CATEGORIES
PALLETS

Medical supply (1 pallets) Other (115 pallets)

CURRENT
STOCK

116

Other

TRUCKS IN 
Total

TRUCKS / Vans OUT 
Total

9,833 11,257

Medical supply

Individual aid items in 
February

11,920,802

Stock breakdown main categories / February 2026

• Generator – 23 pcs 
• Corrugated cardboard box – 78 pallets
• Toys – 26 pallets
• Hygiene – 3 pallets

Medical supply Other

• 6" Emergency Trauma Bandage - First Responder(FCP-
06) – 100 pcs

• Bandage Celox Rapid – 100 pcs
• G7 Combat Application Tourniquet – 100 pcs
• First aid kit – 100 pcs
• Medical general sanitary backpack instructor – 10 pcs

February 2026
[Production]
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FAMILY KITS PRODUCTION
February / Boxes

FAMILY KITS PPRODUCTION 
Total / Pallets

FAMILY KITS OUT
Total / Pallets

FAMILY KITS OUT
February / Boxes

FAMILY KITS PRODUCTION 
Total / Boxes

FAMILY KITS OUT 
Total / Boxes

Family Kits ($25-50)Family Kit
_____________________________________Products:________________________________
1.Barley groats – 1 pack 0,7 kg; 8.Canned meat – 1 can 0,4 kg;
2.Corn groats – 1 pack 0,7 kg;                                                       9.Canned fish – 1 can 0,23 kg; 
3.Wheat groats – 1 pack 0,7 kg; 10.Pasta – 1 pack 1 kg;
4.Canned green peas – 1 can 0,42 kg; 11.Sunflower oil – 1 bottle 1,0 l;
5.Wheat flour – 1 pack 2 kg; 12.Cookies – 1 pack 0,3 kg;
6.Condensed canned milk – 1 pack 0,37 kg;                               13.Sugar – 1 pack 0,8 kg;
7.Canned chicken liver pate – 1 can 0,4 kg;                                14.Shampoo&Shower gel – 1 bottle 500 ml.

8,392,077 8,392,074 183,680 183,680
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Production / 8 Months

PLAN FACT • 9-th week includes production of February and March

320,012 320,057

Production Plan Fact

December 320,025 320,286

January 320,013 319,965

February 320,015 320,057

February 2026
[Production]



PEOPLE SUPPORTED WITH FAMILY KITS 
February

REGIONS COVERED 
February

800,142

February 2026
[Box Program Distr ibut ion]

PALLETS OUT 
February

FAMILY KITS DELIVERED IN MISSIONS

February

320,0577,112

Distribution Structure in February Family Kits Distributed by Oblast / February

Family Kits Distributed to IDPs / February *

1,344

FAMILY KITS DELIVERED IN MISSIONS 
Total 

8,392,074

Oblast Quantity Towns People Supported

Kharkivska 44,640 117 111,600

Khersonska 28,055 77 70,137

Donetska 30,074 202 75,185

Zaporizka 57,600 268 144,000

Dnipropetrovska 64,246 367 160,615

Sumska 31,680 192 79,200

Chernihivska 30,240 88 75,600

Total 286,535 1,311 716,337

Oblast Quantity Towns People Supported

Kyivska 13,337 12 33,342

Poltavska 1,440 1 3,600

Mykolaivska 10,105 11 25,263

Zakarpatska 7,200 8 18,000

Rivnenska 1,440 1 3,600

Total 33,522 33 83,805



February 2026 
[Distr ibut ion in Donetska oblast]

FAMILY KITS DELIVERED 
TO DONETSKA OBLAST

1. Andriivska community: Serhiivka - 10 boxes.

2. Bilozerska community: Bilozerske, Blahodat, Bokove, Myrove, Novovodiane, Vesele Pole, Vesna - 200 boxes.

3. Cherkaska community: Cherkaske, Ivanivka, Maiachka, Maidan, Novomykolaivka, Novoselivka, Oleksandrivka, Prelesne, 

Pryvillia, Shnurky, Troitske - 3207 boxes.

4. Dobropilska community: Bilytske, Chernihivka, Dobropillia, Hannivka, Kopani, Novoukrainka, Novoviktorivka, Novyi

Donbas, Rubizhne, Shevchenko, Stepy, Sviatohorivka, Svitle, Viktorivka, Virivka, Vodianske - 320 boxes.

5. Druzhkivska community: Druzhkivka, Druzhkivske, Kindrativka, Krasnyi Kut, Kurtivka, Novohryhorivka, Novomykolaivka, 

Oleksiievo-Druzhkivka, Osykove, Raiske - 1578 boxes.

6. Illinivska community: Berestok, Dovha Balka, Illinivka, Rozkishne, Stepanivka - 40 boxes.

7. Kostiantynivska community: Bilokuzmynivka, Chervone, Ivanopillia, Izhevka, Klynove, Kostiantynivka, Markove, 

Molocharka, Mykolaivka, Novodmytrivka, Podilske, Popasne, Stinky, Viroliubivka - 133 boxes.

8. Kramatorska community: Ashurkove, Bilenke, Dmytrivka, Komyshuvakha, Kramatorsk, Krasnotorka, Malotaranivka, 

Oleksandrivka, Pryvillia, Semenivka, Shabelkivka, Sofiivka, Vasylivska Pustosh, Yasna Poliana, Yasnohirka - 11766 boxes.

9. Kryvorizka community: Dobropillia, Hulive, Kamianka, Krasnopodillia, Kryvorizhzhia, Lyman, Matiasheve, Myrne, Nadiia, 

Novofedorivka, Novohryshyne, Novokryvorizhzhia, Novooleksandrivka, Raksha, Shylivka, Vasylivka, Yuriivske, Zavydo-

Borzenka, Zavydo-Kudasheve, Zelene - 103 boxes.

10. Lymanska community: Brusivka, Dibrova, Drobysheve, Kalenyky, Korovii Yar, Krymky, Kryva Luka, Lozove, Lyman, 

Novoselivka, Oleksandrivka, Ozerne, Rubtsi, Shchurove, Sosnove, Staryi Karavan, Stavky, Yarova, Yatskivka, Zakitne, Zarichne -

236 boxes.

11. Mykolaivska community: Raihorodok - 10 boxes.

12. Novodonetska community: Fedorivka, Iverske, Katerynivka, Krynytsi, Kuroidivka, Kurytsyne, Novodonetske, Novoiavlenka, 

Novoiverske, Novopavlivka, Novopetrivka, Novosamarske, Novoserhiivka, Samarske, Samiilivka, Shevchenko, Shostakivka, 

Spasko-Mykhailivka, Stepanivka, Vesela Hora - 2890 boxes.

13. Oleksandrivska community: Bezzabotivka, Buzynivka, Dmytro-Darivka, Dmytrokolyne, Holubivka, Hromova Balka, 

Karpivka, Levadne, Lvivka, Marivka, Mykhailivka, Mykilske, Myrna Dolyna, Nadiia, Nekremenne, Novoandriivka, 

Novobakhmetieve, Novopoltavka, Novopryhozhe, Novostepanivka, Novoznamenivka, Novyi Kavkaz, Ocheretyne, 

Oleksandrivka, Pasichne, Petrivka Druha, Petrivka Persha, Rozdollia, Shavrove, Sofiino-Lyman, Sofiivka, Starovarvarivka, 

Varvarivka, Vysokopillia, Yakovlivka, Yelyzavetivka, Zaparo-Marivka, Zelene, Zelenyi Brid, Znamenivka, Zoloti Prudy - 4670 

boxes.

14. Shakhivska community: Hruzke, Kucheriv Yar, Marivka, Nove Shakhove, Novotroitske, Toretske, Vesele, Vilne, Zolotyi

Kolodiaz - 43 boxes.

15. Slovianska community: Bylbasivka, Myrne, Sloviansk, Sukhanivka, Torets - 4716 boxes.

16. Sviatohirska community: Adamivka, Khrestyshche, Maiaky, Sviatohirsk, Sydorove, Tetianivka - 152 boxes.

Distributed in February – 30,074
Family Kits or 9,4% of all number 
according to plan in Donetska
oblast. Supported more than 
75,000 people in 202 settlements.



February 2026
[Distr ibut ion in Khark ivska oblast]

FAMILY KITS DELIVERED 
TO KHARKIVSKA OBLAST

1. Derhachivska community: Alisivka, Bezruky, Bilashi, Bolyboky, Buhaivka, Derhachi, 

Hoptivka, Hraniv, Maslii, Myshchenky, Nova Kozacha, Nove, Prudianka, Pytomnyk, 

Semenivka, Shapovalivka, Shevchenka, Solonyi Yar, Tsupivka, Veterynarne, Vysoka Yaruha, 

Yemtsi - 2880 boxes.

2. Donetska community: Andriivka, Chervona Hirka, Dalnia Shebelynka, Donets, Hlazunivka, 

Kopanka, Novotroitske, Piatyhirske, Pokrovske, Prohres, Pryshyb, Serafymivka, Shebelynka, 

Yavirske - 1440 boxes.

3. Iziumska community: Babenkove, Bryhadyrivka, Hlynske, Iskra, Izium, Kamianka, 

Kramarivka, Levkivka, Pymonivka, Rudneve, Sukha Kamianka, Synycheno, Zabavne - 2880 

boxes.

4. Kharkivska community: Kharkiv - 7200 boxes.

5. Lozivska community: Artilne, Baksharivka, Barabashivka, Bohomolivka, Brailivka, 

Bratoliubivka, Brytai, Bunakove, Ivanivka, Lozova, Vesele, Yelyzavetivka - 4320 boxes.

6. Malodanylivska community: Chaikivka, Cherkaska Lozova, Karavan, Lisne, Luzhok, Mala 

Danylivka, Zaichenky - 2880 boxes.

7. Malynivska community: Malynivka, Mospanove, Stara Hnylytsia - 1440 boxes.

8. Prolisnenska community: Bazaliivka, Doslidne, Havrylivka, Lebiazhe, Mykolaivka, Prolisne, 

Pushkarne, Yurchenkove - 2880 boxes.

9. Shevchenkivska community: Shevchenkove - 1440 boxes.

10. Slobozhanska community: Lyman, Slobozhanske - 2880 boxes.

11. Tsyrkunivska community: Cherkaski Tyshky, Cherniaky, Mykhailivka, Oleksandrivka, 

Ruski Tyshky, Tsyrkuny - 2880 boxes.

12. Velykoburlutska community: Velykyi Burluk - 1440 boxes.

13. Vilkhuvatska community: Anyskyne, Chorne, Dovzhanka, Fedorivka, Hrachivka, 

Kurhanne, Prykolotne, Vilkhuvatka, Vodiane - 1440 boxes.

14. Zlatopilska community: Zlatopil - 2880 boxes.

15. Zmiivska community: Zmiiv - 2880 boxes.

16. Zolochivska community: Chepeli, Dovzhyk, Fesky, Hurynivka, Maiak, Mala Rohozianka, 

Mali Fesky, Peremoha, Ridne, Ridnyi Krai, Skovorodynivka, Velyka Rohozianka, Vilshanske, 

Vysoke, Zinkivske, Zolochiv - 2880 boxes.
Distributed in February – 44,640
Family Kits or 13,9% of all number 
according to plan in Kharkivska
oblast. Supported more than 
111,000 people in 117 settlements.



February 2026
[Distr ibut ion in Zaporizka oblast]

Distributed in February – 57,600 
Family Kits or 18,0% of all number 
according to plan in Zaporizka oblast. 
Supported more than 144,000 
people in 268 settlements.



February 2026
[Distr ibut ion in Zaporizka oblast]

19. Vilnianska community: Ahrafenivka, Derezivka, Harasivka, Hrizne, Kozakivske, Liubymivka, Novohupalivka, Novotroitske, Petrivske, 

Skeliuvate, Smorodyne, Veseloternuvate, Vilnianka, Vilniansk, Vyshniaky, Yakymivske - 2880 boxes.

20. Zaporizka community: Zaporizhzhia - 21086 boxes.

FAMILY KITS DELIVERED 
TO ZAPORIZKA OBLAST

1. Bilenkivska community: Bilenke, Bilenke Pershe, Chervonodniprovka, Kanivske, Lysohirka - 2880 boxes.

2. Dolynska community: Dolynske, Rozumivka - 700 boxes.

3. Huliaipilska community: Huliaipilske, Huliaipole, Sviatopetrivka - 145 boxes.

4. Komyshuvaska community: Blakytne, Druzhne, Dudnykove, Hryhorivske, Kalynivka, Komyshuvakha, Kushchove, Kyrpotyne, 

Mahdalynivka, Novoboikivske, Novoiakovlivka, Novoivanivka, Novomykhailivka, Novorozivka, Novotavriiske, Novotroitske, Odarivka, 

Olenivka, Shchaslyve, Slavne, Tarasivka, Trudoliubivka, Trudoolenivka, Vesele, Vilne, Yasna Poliana, Zapasne, Zarichne, Zhovta Krucha, 

Zhovtenke - 2880 boxes.

5. Kushuhumska community: Balabyne, Kushuhum, Malokaterynivka - 5040 boxes.

6. Matviivska community: Bekarivka, Druzheliubivka, Hasanivka, Kamiane, Kupriianivka, Mala Kupriianivka, Matviivka, Novoivanivske, 

Novosofiivka, Troiandy, Ukrainka, Yakovleve - 2475 boxes.

7. Mykhailivska community: Andriivka, Bohatyrivka, Heorhiivske, Krynychne, Liutserna, Mykhailivka, Nahirne, Serhiivka, Sokolivka, 

Vasylivske, Vilnoandriivka, Vilnohrushivske, Vilnokurianivske, Vilnoulanivske, Zaporizke - 1440 boxes.

8. Mykhailo-Lukashivska community: Adrianivka, Antonivka, Blahovishchenske, Bohdanivka, Helendzhyk, Hofeld, Kolos, Kozache, Krutyi Yar, 

Maksymivka, Mykhailo-Lukasheve, Mykilske, Pryvilne, Shyroke, Tersianka, Vasylkivske, Veselivske, Volodymyrivka, Zelenyi Hai - 3600 boxes.

9. Novomykolaivska community: Berestove, Blahodatne, Bohdanivka, Bohunivka, Dubovyi Hai, Dudnykove, Holubkove, Horlytske, 

Hranychne, Ivanivske, Kamianka, Kamianuvate, Kashtanivka, Krynivka, Kyivske, Lystivka, Marianivka, Mykhailivske, Mykolai-Pole, 

Mykolaivka Druha, Nizhenka, Novohryhorivka, Novoivankivka, Novokasianivka, Novosolone, Novoviktorivka, Novovolodymyrivka, 

Oleksiivka, Ostrovske, Petropavlivka, Pidhirne, Rodynske, Rozivka, Rybalske, Sadove, Serhiivka, Shevchenkivske, Sofiivka, Sorochyne, 

Storchove, Ternivka, Trudove, Veselyi Hai, Viktorivka, Vilne, Voskresenka, Zalyvne, Zelena Dibrova, Zelene - 2160 boxes.

10. Novooleksandrivska community: Hryhorivka, Novooleksandrivka, Novoolenivka, Veselianka, Yulivka, Zaporozhets - 1440 boxes.

11. Orikhivska community: Novoandriivka, Novopavlivka, Orikhiv - 718 boxes. 

12. Pavlivska community: Berestove, Biliaivka, Liubomyrivka, Novoselivka, Novoukrainka, Novovasylivka, Pavlivske, Pershozvanivka, Pody, 

Rezedivka, Rozdollia, Semenenkove, Shevchenkove, Solone, Spasivka, Vasylivka, Vivcharne, Vyshneve, Zadorozhnie, Zelene, Znachkove -

2160 boxes.

13. Petro-Mykhailivska community: Dniprovka, Hnarovske, Hrushivka, Hubenske, Kruhlyk, Orlivske, Perun, Petro-Mykhailivka, Petro-

Svystunove, Prydolynivka, Shevchenka, Tarasivka, Ternivka, Ulianivka, Velykodubove, Verbove, Yakymivka, Yasynuvate - 1440 boxes.

14. Preobrazhenska community: Chervona Krynytsia, Chervonyi Yar, Mykilske, Novoselivka, Novosoloshyne, Omelnyk, Preobrazhenka, 

Shyroke, Soniachne, Svoboda, Tymoshivka, Vasylivske, Vasynivka, Vilnianka, Yehorivka - 689 boxes.

15. Shyrokivska community: Avhustynivka, Chervonyi Yar, Dniprelstan, Dniprovi Khvyli, Dolynivka, Fedorivka, Hurskoho, Ivanhorod, 

Krylivske, Lemeshynske, Lukasheve, Malyshivka, Morozivka, Mykolai-Pole, Nadiia, Novodniprovka, Novopetrivka, Novoselyshche, 

Novovoznesenka, Petropavlivka, Petropil, Prydniprovske, Pryvilne, Pryvitne, Ruchaivka, Shyroke, Soniachne, Svitanok, Vesele, Vidradne, 

Vodiane, Volodymyrivske, Yavornytske, Zelenopillia, Zoriane - 4320 boxes.

16. Stepnenska community: Cherepivske, Ivano-Hannivka, Lezhyne, Natalivka, Novostepnianske, Shevchenkivske, Stepne, Velyka

Komyshuvatka - 1440 boxes.

17. Tavriiska community: Liubymivka, Tavriiske, Yurkivka - 89 boxes.

18. Ternuvatska community: Liubytske, Samiilivka, Ternuvate, Vasylkove - 18 boxes.



February 2026
[Distr ibut ion in Dnipropetrovska oblast]

Distributed in February – 64,246 
Family Kits or 20,1% of all number 
according to plan in Dnipropetrovska
oblast. Supported more than 
160,000 people in 367 settlements.



February 2026
[Distr ibut ion in Dnipropetrovska oblast]

FAMILY KITS DELIVERED 
TO DNIPROPETROVSKA OBLAST

1. Apostolivska community: Apostolove - 240 boxes.

2. Bohdanivska community: Bohuslav - 20 boxes.

3. Bozhedarivska community: Bozhedarivka - 19 boxes.

4. Brahynivska community: Bohdano-Verbky, Bohynivka, Dobrynka, Khoroshe, Kokhanivka, Novodmytrivka, Novoverbske, Oleksandrivka, 

Oleksandropil, Osadche, Ozerne, Shevchenka, Sontseve, Staryi Kolodiaz, Tovste, Uspenivka, Vodiane, Zelenyi Hai - 1510 boxes.

5. Chervonohryhorivska community: Borysivka, Dmytrivka, Kamianske, Musiivka, Prydniprovske - 1440 boxes.

6. Chumakivska community: Vynohradne - 50 boxes.

7. Devladivska community: Devladove - 5 boxes.

8. Dniprovska community: Dnipro - 9319 boxes.

9. Dubovykivska community: Artemivka, Brovky, Chaplyne, Dachne, Dobrovillia, Dovhe, Dubovyky, Hryshai, Kasaieve, Khutoro-Chaplyne, Khvyli, 

Kopani, Krasnoshchokove, Krutenke, Lysa Balka, Medychne, Mykolaivka, Novoandriivka, Ocheretuvate, Petrykove, Rivne, Shchaslyve, 

Shevchenkove, Svyrydove, Taranove, Zelenyi Hai, Zhuravlynka - 1440 boxes.

10. Kamianska community: Kamianske, Karnaukhivka - 1569 boxes.

11. Krynychanska community: Auly, Krynychky, Ukrainka - 36 boxes.

12. Kryvorizka community: Kryvyi Rih - 2184 boxes.

13. Liashkivska community: Andriivka - 50 boxes.

14. Liubymivska community: Liubymivka - 26 boxes.

15. Malomykhailivska community: Havrylivka, Malomykhailivka, Pidhavrylivka, Prosiana, Yablunivka - 403 boxes.

16. Marhanetska community: Dobra Nadiia, Illinka, Maksymivka, Marhanets, Marivka, Novokyivka - 5220 boxes.

17. Mezhivska community: Demuryne, Kolona-Mezhova, Krasnohorivka, Mezhova, Novohryhorivka, Novolozuvativka, Novotroitske, 

Oleksandrivka, Poputne, Preobrazhenka, Raipole, Slavne, Stepove, Ukrainka, Vasylivka, Vesele, Vodolazke, Volodymyrivka, Voznesenske, 

Vsesviatske, Zaporizke - 560 boxes.

18. Mohylivska community: Mohyliv - 20 boxes.

19. Mozolevska community: Chystopil, Holovkove, Khrystoforivka, Loshkarivka, Marivka, Mozolevske, Novoivanivka, Novoselivka, Skhidne, 

Sorochyne, Tavriiske, Vysoke, Zakhidne - 4410 boxes.

20. Mykolaivska community: Bazhany, Chumaky, Dmytrivka, Kardashi, Katerynivka, Kuninova, Malomykolaivka, Marianivka, Mykolaivka, 

Novoprychepylivka, Olefirivka, Petrivka, Rusakove, Sydorenko, Vasylkivske, Vidrodzhennia, Zaporizhzhia - 1225 boxes.

21. Myrivska community: Dolynske, Hlukhe, Myrove, Nastasivka, Novopavlivka, Novyi Myr, Striukivka, Topyla, Vesela Fedorivka, Vyvodove, 

Zhmeryne, Zoria - 3150 boxes.

22. Nikopolska community: Nikopol - 2340 boxes.

23. Novooleksandrivska community: Doslidne, Novooleksandrivka - 111 boxes.

24. Novopavlivska community: Antonivske, Bohdanivka, Chaus, Chuhuieve, Fedorivske, Mykolaivka, Novopavlivka, Solone, Tarasivka - 78 boxes.

25. Novopilska community: Maiak, Novopillia - 53 boxes.

26. Novopokrovska community: Myropil - 40 boxes.

27. Obukhivska community: Obukhivka - 50 boxes.

28. Pavlohradska community: Pavlohrad - 1171 boxes.

29. Pereshchepynska community: Pereshchepyne - 40 boxes.

30. Petropavlivska community: Lozove, Luhove, Petropavlivka, Rosishky, Rozdory, Samarske, Vasiukivka, Zaliznychne - 2800 boxes.

31. Petrykivska community: Kurylivka, Yelyzavetivka - 30 boxes.

32. Piatykhatska community: Piatykhatky - 122 boxes.

33. Pidhorodnenska community: Pidhorodne - 190 boxes.

34. Pokrovske community (Nikopolskyi district) community: Kapulivka, Oleksiivka, Pokrov, Prymiske, Starozavodske - 3080 boxes.

35. Pokrovske community (Synelnykivskyi district) community: Andriivka, Bohodarivka, Bratske, Danylivka, Dibrova, Dobropasove, Drozdy, Hai, 

Hapono-Mechetne, Herasymivka, Katerynivka, Khrystoforivka, Kolomiitsi, Kryvobokove, Levadne, Maiak, Malynivka, Mechetne, Nechaivka, 

Novooleksandrivka, Novoskeliuvate, Oleksandrivka, Orly, Ostapivske, Otrishky, Petrykiv, Pishchane, Pokrovske, Pysantsi, Radisne, Romanky, 

Skotuvate, Solone, Vidradne, Vilne, Vodiane, Vovche, Zarichne, Zelena Dolyna - 1860 boxes. 

36. Rozdorska community: Hostryi Kamin, Katrazhka, Novomatviivske, Novovoznesenka, Parne, Rozdollia, Rozdory, Starovyshnevetske, Vodiane, 

Vyshnevetske - 899 boxes.

37. Saksahanska community: Saksahan - 3 boxes.

38. Samarivska community: Samar - 3050 boxes.

39. Shakhtarska community: Shakhtarske - 1635 boxes.

40. Shyrokivska community: Shyroke - 49 boxes.

41. Slobozhanska community: Balivka, Slobozhanske - 335 boxes.

42. Slovianska community: Andronivka, Krutoiarivka, Mala Pokrovka, Maliieve, Maliivske, Myronove, Natalivka, Poltavske, Slovianka, Zelene, 

Zoriane - 80 boxes.

43. Sofiivska community: Sofiivka - 117 boxes.

44. Solonianska community: Antonivka, Dniprovske, Kamiane - 140 boxes.

45. Sursko-Lytovska community: Novomykolaivka, Sursko-Lytovske, Zelenyi Hai - 86 boxes.

46. Synelnykivska community: Synelnykove - 1744 boxes.

47. Ternivska community: Ternivka, Zelena Dolyna - 1530 boxes.

48. Tomakivska community: Kyslychuvata, Vysoke - 1440 boxes.

49. Troitska community: Levadky, Malooleksandrivka, Marivka, Novoilarionivske, Prysten, Pryvovchanske, Pysarivka, Troitske, Verbove, Zelenyi

Hai - 1440 boxes.

50. Tsarychanska community: Hnativka, Priadivka, Semenivka, Tsarychanka - 129 boxes.

51. Ukrainska community: Marianka, Novokhoroshevske, Novoselivka, Troitske, Ukrainske, Vasylivka, Veremiivka, Zelenyi Hai - 70 boxes.

52. Vasylkivska community: Avramivka, Babakove, Bohdanivka, Bondareve, Bunchuzhne, Chervona Dolyna, Debaltseve, Dibrivka, Dolyna, Dovhe, 

Ivanivka, Ivanivske, Kaplystivka, Katerynivka, Kobzar, Kolono-Mykolaivka, Korzhove, Krutoiarka, Kryvorizke, Lubiantsi, Luhove, Manvelivka, 

Morozivske, Novohryhorivka, Novoivanivka, Novotersianske, Novovasylkivka, Novovoskresenivka, Okhotnyche, Pavlivka, Perepeliache, 

Perevalske, Petrykivka, Pravda, Preobrazhenske, Pryshyb, Pysmenne, Rubanivske, Samarske, Shevchenkivske, Shevchenko, Shyroke, Solontsi, 

Tsybuliany, Tykhe, Ulianivka, Vasylkivka, Velykooleksandrivka, Verbivske, Veselyi Kut, Voskresenivka, Vovchanske, Zelenyi Hai, Zoria - 3095 boxes.

53. Velykomykhailivska community: Velykomykhailivka - 15 boxes.

54. Verkhivtsivska community: Verkhivtseve - 57 boxes.

55. Verkhnodniprovska community: Dniprovske, Verkhnodniprovsk - 58 boxes.

56. Yavornytska community: Derezuvate, Dobrychi, Dorohe, Ivanivka, Lozuvatka, Luhove, Marinka, Marivka, Pryvilne, Rakove, Sad, Shakhtarske, 

Shyrokosmolenka, Starolozuvatka, Stepove, Yavornytske, Znamenivske - 1440 boxes.

57. Yuriivska community: Yuriivka - 40 boxes.

58. Zaitsivska community: Kalynivka, Kamianuvatka, Khorosheve, Kozachyi Hai, Krasne, Kyslianka, Maiske, Maksymivka, Nadiia, Nove, 

Novomykolaivka, Ocheretuvate, Romanivka, Ternove, Zaitseve - 1440 boxes.

59. Zelenodolska community: Zelenodolsk - 240 boxes.

60. Zhovtovodska community: Zhovti Vody - 253 boxes. 



February 2026
[Distr ibut ion in Khersonska oblast]

Distributed in February – 28,055 
Family Kits or 8,8 % of all number 
according to plan in Khersonska
oblast. Supported more than 70,000
people in 77 settlements.

FAMILY KITS DELIVERED 
TO KHERSONSKA OBLAST

1. Bilozerska community: Berehove, Bilozerka, Chereshenky, Dniprovske, 

Honcharne, Kizomys, Nadiivka, Nezlamne, Novodmytrivka, Romashkove, Rozlyv, 

Tomyna Balka, Veletenske, Znamianka, Zorivka - 2660 boxes.

2. Borozenska community: Borozenske, Charivne, Krasnosilske, Kucherske, Nova 

Kuban, Piatykhatky, Sadok, Starytsia - 1440 boxes.

3. Darivska community: Mykilske, Poniativka, Tokarivka - 600 boxes.

4. Khersonska community: Antonivka, Bohdanivka, Inzhenerne, Kherson, 

Komyshany, Molodizhne, Naddniprianske, Petrivka, Pryozerne, Sadove, Soniachne, 

Stepanivka, Zelenivka, Zymivnyk - 15346 boxes.

5. Novokakhovska community: Kozatske, Vesele - 296 boxes.

6. Novoraiska community: Chervonyi Maiak, Koshara, Kostyrka, Krupytsia, 

Monastyrske, Novoraisk, Sahaidachne, Stepne, Zamozhne - 1440 boxes.

7. Stanislavska community: Oleksandrivka, Shyroka Balka, Sofiivka, Stanislav - 2976 

boxes.

8. Tiahynska community: Burhunka, Lvivski Otruby, Matrosivka, Tavriiske, Virivka, 

Vysoke - 544 boxes.

9. Velykooleksandrivska community: Bezvodne, Bila Krynytsia, Bilousove, 

Bruskynske, Butsivske, Chervona Liudmylivka, Ishchenka, Karierne, Kostromka, 

Mykhailiv, Novopavlivka, Shchaslyve, Stepove, Stiike, Tokareve, Vyshneve - 2753 

boxes.



February 2026
[Distr ibut ion in Sumska oblast]

Distributed in July – 4,896 Family Kits or
2,4% of all number according to plan in 
Sumska oblast. Supported more than 
12,000 people in 2 settlements.

Distributed in July – 13,335 Family Kits or
6,7% of all number according to plan in 
Kyivska oblast. Supported more than 33,000
people (IDPs) in 4 settlements.

FAMILY KITS DELIVERED 
TO SUMSKA OBLAST

1. Bochechkivska community: Aniutyne, Berezhne, Bochechky, Bondari, Dukhanivka, Kozatske, 

Novomutyn, Pryluzhzhia, Sakhny, Savoiske, Vovchyk - 1440 boxes.

2. Boromlianska community: Boromelske, Boromlia, Hrebenykivka, Naberezhne, Novhorodske, 

Vovkiv, Zhyhailivka - 1440 boxes.

3. Duboviazivska community: Chernecha Sloboda, Duboviazivka, Hamaliivka, Hruzke, Krasne, 

Kurylivka, Romanchukove, Saltykove, Shpotivka, Simianivka, Snizhky, Ternivka, Viazove - 1440 boxes.

4. Khmelivska community: Basivka, Bessarabka, Chervone, Dibrova, Dzerkalka, Hai, Kharchenky, 

Khmeliv, Khustianka, Konovaly, Smile, Sulymy, Yarove, Zaklymok - 1440 boxes.

5. Khotinska community: Khotin, Kindrativka, Pysarivka, Stepne - 1440 boxes.

6. Krasnopilska community: Brantsivka, Chernechchyna, Hlybne, Khmelivka, Khvoine, Krasnopillia, 

Lozove, Mezenivka, Mozkove, Mykhailivka, Mykhailivske, Novooleksandrivka, Osoivka, Porozok, 

Samotoivka, Slavhorod, Verkhnia Pozhnia, Vesele, Vydnivka, Yasenok - 2880 boxes.

7. Krolevetska community: Buivalove, Hrechkyne, Krolevets, Lytvynovychi, Maiorivka, Mutyn, 

Obtove, Pohorilivka, Reutyntsi, Shliakh, Spaske, Vorhol, Yaroslavets, Yarove - 1440 boxes.

8. Mykolaivska community: Baksha, Bobryk, Kalynivka, Kurasove, Lutsykivka, Markivka, Mykolaivka, 

Oleksandrivka, Pishchane, Suprunivka, Tovsta, Tuchne, Ulianivka, Verkhosulka - 1440 boxes.

9. Myropilska community: Barylivka, Hnylytsia, Hrunivka, Mala Rybytsia, Myropillia, Sinne, Velyka

Rybytsia, Velykyi Prykil, Zapsillia - 1440 boxes.

10. Nedryhailivska community: Hostryi Shpyl, Kholodne, Kivshyk, Mala Cherepivka, Ozerne, 

Shmatove, Terny, Volodymyrivka - 1440 boxes.

11. Okhtyrska community: Budne, Klymentove, Okhtyrka, Pisky, Podil, Sosonka, Stara Ivanivka, 

Velyke Ozero - 1440 boxes.

12. Popivska community: Deptivka, Kuzky, Lysohubivka, Malyi Sambir, Melnia, Ozarychi, Popivka, 

Pryseimivia, Shapovalivka, Shevchenkove, Sosnivka, Taranske, Velykyi Sambir, Vyrivka - 1440 boxes.

13. Putyvlska community: Chornobryvkyne, Illinske, Kardashi, Krasne, Prudy, Putyvl, Safonivka, 

Seleznivka, Suvorove, Trudove - 1440 boxes.

14. Romenska community: Borozenka, Herasymivka, Oleksiivka, Perekhrestivka, Pohozha Krynytsia, 

Pravdiuky, Pustoviitivka, Romny, Vovkivtsi, Zaruddia - 1440 boxes.

15. Shalyhynska community: Cherneve, Shalyhyne, Sosnivka, Svarkove - 1440 boxes.

16. Shostkynska community: Shostka - 1440 boxes.

17. Sumska community: Sumy - 2650 boxes.

18. Velykopysarivska community: Druzhba, Kopiiky, Shurove, Shyrokyi Bereh, Spirne, Stanychne, 

Yamne, Yizdetske - 720 boxes.

19. Yampilska community: Antonivka, Bilytsia, Hremiachka, Imshana, Olzhyne, Paliivka, Prudyshche, 

Pryvokzalne, Rostov, Shatryshche, Stepne, Usok, Vozdvyzhenske, Yampil - 2880 boxes.

20. Yunakivska community: Ivolzhanske, Khrapivshchyna, Korchakivka, Kyianytsia, Mala Korchakivka, 

Marine, Mohrytsia, Nova Sich - 950 boxes.

Distributed in February – 31,680 
Family Kits or 9,9% of all number 
according to plan in Sumska oblast. 
Supported more than 79,000 people
in 192 settlements.



February 2026
[Distr ibut ion in Chernihivska oblast]

FAMILY KITS DELIVERED 
TO CHERNIHIVSKA OBLAST

1. Bobrovytska community: Bobrovytsia, Branytsia, Bryhyntsi, Havrylivka, Horbachi, Kozatske, 

Markivtsi, Oleksandrivka, Ozeriany, Pisky - 1440 boxes.

2. Borznianska community: Borzna, Kynashivka, Liubomudrivka, Mala Zahorivka, Mykolaivka, 

Olenivka, Prachi, Shapovalivka, Yaduty, Zabilivshchyna - 2880 boxes.

3. Desnianska community: Desna, Morivsk, Tuzhar - 1440 boxes.

4. Horodnianska community: Horodnia, Konotop - 1440 boxes.

5. Ichnianska community: Ichnia - 1440 boxes.

6. Krutivska community: Burkivka, Khoroshe Ozero, Kruty, Ombysh, Pechi, Perebudova - 1440 

boxes.

7. Mykhailo-Kotsiubynska community: Dniprovske, Levkovychi, Lhiv, Pakul - 1440 boxes.

8. Nosivska community: Debreve, Doslidne, Korobchyne, Krynytsia, Lisovi Khutory, Lukashivka, 

Nosivka, Pidhaine, Stavok, Sulak, Tertyshnyky, Volodkova Divytsia, Yablunivka, Yasna Zirka -

1440 boxes.

9. Osterska community: Birky, Kotiv, Liubechanyniv, Nabilske, Oster, Parkhymiv, Poliske, 

Yevmynka - 2160 boxes.

10. Parafiivska community: Berezhivka, Ivanytsia, Kachanivka, Martynivka, Parafiivka, 

Petrushivka, Svitanok, Trostianets - 1440 boxes.

11. Prylutska community: Pryluky - 3600 boxes.

12. Ripkynska community: Danychi, Petrushi, Radul, Ripky, Syberezh, Trudove, Ubizhychi, 

Verbychi, Zamhlai - 1440 boxes.

13. Snovska community: Snovsk - 2880 boxes.

14. Sukhopolovianska community: Didivtsi, Lisovi Sorochyntsi, Sukhopolova, Zaizd, Zamistia -

1440 boxes.

15. Talalaivska community: Talalaivka - 1440 boxes.

16. Varvynska community: Antonivka, Hnidyntsi, Ozeriany, Varva, Zhuravka - 2880 boxes.

Distributed in February – 30,240
Family Kits or 9,4 % of all number 
according to plan in Chernihivska
oblast. Supported more than 75,000
people in 88 settlements.
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Distribution by Oblast and Institution in 2023-2026

Critical Infrastructure 
Objects

26%

Medical 
Institutions

2%

Households
66%

Distribution Structure in 2023-2026

Critical Infrastructure Objects (481 objects) Educational Institutions (48 objects)

Medical Institutions (38 objects) Households (1083 objects)

Educational 
institutions

3%

Location
Medical

Institutions
Critical

Infrastructure
Educational 
Institutions

Households Total per Oblast

Kharkivska Oblast 21 33 23 385 462
Zaporizka Oblast 2 38 10 234 284
Sumska Oblast 2 9 3 10 24
Poltavska Oblast - 8 - - 8
Dnipropetrovska Oblast 8 45 6 29 88
Khersonska Oblast - 114 - 210 336
Kirovohradska Oblast - 8 1 - 9
Kyivska Oblast 1 107 - 4 100
Mykolaivska Oblast 1 36 - - 37
Donetska Oblast 3 9 2 165 179
Ternopilska Oblast - 7 - - 7
Lvivska Oblast - 6 - 16 22
Cherkaska Oblast - 3 - - 3
Zhytomyrska oblast - - 3 - 3
Odeska Oblast - 58 - 30 88

Total per Institution 38 481 48 1083 1650
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[Generators Program]



PANELS

84,532,399.97

GOODS IN VALUE 
Total

$

$4 240 075,95

$5 083 906,40

$391 519,95
$496 251,78

$1 913 333,01

$900 266,46

$2 884 611,03

$2 240 920,32

$4 829 159,35

$3 953 902,38

$3 068 227,49

$19 765 045,54

$1 928 428,83

$1 201 959,93

$1 641 509,33

$897 283,18
$992 307,48

$876 267,15
$1 273 730,15

$307 936,50
$11 742,08

$995 544,66

$1 150 222,53

$240 496,79

$1 260 778,10

$2 811 747,75

$344 787,35
$231 538,31

$97 111,63

$866 576,28
$765 804,78

$1 195 373,37

$5 203 099,40
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$1 751 034,37
$2 663 700,00
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Distributed in February

Items Distributed in Value by Month

GOODS IN VALUE 
February

2,663,700.00$

February 2026
[Supplementary Goods]
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Distribution Structure in February

Product Name Value, $

Seeds $ 2,661,760.00

Toys $ 1,940.00



SUPPLEMENTARY GOODS IN VALUE BREAKDOWN BY OBLAST AND MONTH

February 2026
[Supplementary Goods]

LOCATION FEBRUARY – DECEMBER 2023 JANUARY - DECEMBER 2024 JANUARY –DECEMBER 2025 JANUARY 2026 FEBRUARY 2026 TOTAL PER OBLAST

Kyivska oblast $ 6,352,258.87 $ 6,211,340.09 $ 4,592,569.92 $ 1,737,246.46 $ 110,629.40 $ 19,004,044.74

Donetska oblast $ 3,598,689.43 $ 1,480,396.80 $ 1,610,105.60 $ 1,193.90 $ 250,155.53 $ 6,940,541.26

Cherkaska oblast $ 59,933.76 - - - - $ 59,933.76

Kharkivska oblast $ 2,543,022.64 $ 6,713,272.84 $ 3,129,620.57 - $ 371,315.52 $ 12,757,231.57

Poltavska oblast $ 1,956,397.52 $ 1,107,427.95 - - $ 11,977.92 $ 3,075,803.39

Odeska oblast $ 1,556,399.50 $ 550,327.61 409,596.71 - - $ 2,516,323.82

Khmelnytska oblast $ 2,066,911.20 $ 86,605.93 - - - $ 2,153,517.13

Kryvorizka oblast $ 351,646.41 - $ 5,544.00 - - $ 357,190.41

Lvivska oblast $ 552,302.45 $ 260,903.25 $ 13,288.09 - - $ 826,493.79

Dnipropetrovska oblast $ 2,150,111.99 $ 1,952,061.33 $ !, 183,590.32 - $ 534,231.87 $ 5,819,995.51

Chernivetska oblast $ 39,070.00 $ 105,172.03 - - - $ 144,242.03

Khersonska oblast $ 3,501,835.19 $ 1,038,562.31 $ 3,063,353.74 $ 5,252.26 $ 233,361.49 $ 7,842,364.99

Zaporizka oblast $ 2,001,581.36 $ 2,404,683.32 $ 1,661,123.71 $ 4,495.88 $ 479,116.80 $ 6,551,001.07

Ternopilska oblast $ 155,150.71 - - - - $155,150.71

Mykolaivska oblast $ 277,839.86 $ 34,394.57 $ 11,088.00 - $ 84,053.39 $ 407,375.82

Ivano-Frankivska oblast $ 566,905.04 $ 1,797,296.01 $ 3,343.95 - - $ 2,367,545.00

Volynska oblast $134,132.27 - - - - $ 134,132.27

Sumska oblast $1,293,940.72 $ 3,208,102.42 $ 1,352,548.48 $ 2,845.87 $ 265,454.24 $ 6,122,891.73

Kirovohradska oblast $ 336,893.79 $ 832,562.10 $ 1,005,999.70 - - $ 2,175,455.59

Chernihivska oblast $ 507,151.41 $ 1,902,603.05 $ 2,061,227.86 - $ 251,536.32 $ 4,722,518.64

Vinnytska oblast - $ 123,255.33 - - - $ 123,255.33

Rivnenska oblast - $ 78,174.85 $ 5,544.00 - $  11,977.92 $ 95,696.77

Zhytomyrska oblast - $ 4,029.74 - - - $ 4,029.74

Zakarpatska oblast - $ 583,30 $ 115,192.00 - $ 59,889.60 $ 175,664.90

TOTAL PER MONTH $ 30,002,174.12 $ 29,891,754.83 $ 20,223,736.65 $ 1,751,034.37 $ 2,663,700.00 $ 84,532,399.97



PANELS

Ivano-Frankivska oblast; 2367545,00 USD 
2,80%

Volynska oblast; 134132,27 USD 
0,16%

Donetska oblast; 6940541,26 USD 
8,21%

Cherkaska oblast; 59933,76 USD 
0,07%

Kharkivska oblast; 12757231,57 USD 
15,09%

Poltavska oblast; 3063825,47 USD  
3,64%

Odeska oblast; 2516323,82 USD 
2,98%

Khmelnytska oblast; 2153517,13 USD 
2,55%

Kryvorizka oblast; 357190,41 USD 
0,42%

Lvivska oblast; 826493,79 USD 
0,98%

Dnipropetrovska oblast; 5819995,51 USD 
6,88%Chernivetska oblast; 144242,03 USD

0,17%

Khersonska oblast; 7842364,99 USD 
9,28%

Zaporizka oblast; 6551001,07 USD 
7,75%

Ternopilska oblast; 155150,71 USD 
0,18%

Mykolaivska oblast; 407375,82 USD 
0,48%

Sumska oblast; 6122891,73 USD 
7,24%

Kirovohradska oblast; 2175455,59 USD 
2,57%

Kyivska oblast; 19004044,74 USD 
22,48%

Vinnytska oblast; 123255,33 USD 
0,15%

Chernihivska oblast; 4722518,64 USD 
5,59%

Zhytomyrska oblast; 4029,74 USD 
0,00%

Zakarpatska oblast; 175664,90 USD 
0,001%

Rivnenska oblast; 95696,77 USD 
0,11%

DISTRIBUTION STRUCTURE BY OBLAST IN FEBRUARY 2023 – FEBRUARY 2026  

February 2026
[Supplementary Goods]



MEALS DISTRIBUTED BY CATEGORY IN 2023-2026

Goods Pallets Boxes Pieces Meals

GEM Bstrong Family Kits 332 14,938 14,938 746,900

GEM & HGBF Family Kits ( 50 
meals per box )

29,982 1,349,199 1,349,199 67,459,950

GEM & HGBF Family Kits ( 57 
meals per box )

156,139 7,027,937 7,027,937 400,592,409

Medifast/Optavia Products: 
Granola bars, Chedar biscuits, 
Soup, Pretzels.

3,570 274,890 3,298,680 23,090,760

Dehydrated Vegetable Soup 351 10,275 102,750 15,412,500

Instant Food EDEKA 66 3,693 41,500 41,500

Instant Food REWE 75 56,240 56,240 56,240

Chef 5 Minute Meal 100 4,803 57,636 57,636

Christmas Bags - 5,940 5,940 5,940

Total 507,463,835

February 2026
[Meals Distr ibut ion]

115,381,266 162,753,315 507,463,835192,846,550

MEALS DISTRIBUTED
2022-2023

MEALS DISTRIBUTED
2024

MEALS DISTRIBUTED
2025

MEALS DISTRIBUTED
Total

MEALS DISTRIBUTED BY PERIOD

115 381 266

162 753 315

192 846 550

36 482 704
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INSTALLED in February

8,570

GLASS AREA/sq.m

PEOPLE SUPPORTED
Total

783,2078,075.12

GLASS AREA/sq.m

314,582 19,198.1619,552

MANUFACTURED (not installed yet) 

33%

38%

2%

14%

9%
4%

Installed/Structure
in February

Apartment buildings

Houses

Hospitals

Educational institutions

Shelters

Objects of social
infrastructure

WINDOW PANELS WINDOW PANELS

WINDOW PANELS INSTALLED
Total

Object Number of objects Window Panels Area / sq.m People supported

Apartment buildings 33 2,292 2,154.04 1,036

Private houses 38 547 492.42 391

Hospitals 2 25 22.59 458

Educational institutions 14 3,754 3,712.31 3,023

Objects of social infrastructure 4 380 347.62 450

Shelters 9 1,572 1,346.14 1,534

Total 100 8,570 8,075.12 6,892

8,000

19,552

8,570

0

5000
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15000

20000

25000

February

Plan/Actuals

Installation Plan in February

Windows Panels Manufactured (not installed yet)

Windows Panels Installed in February

February 2026
[Windows Program]



Object Quantity Location Status
People 

Supported
Window panels & 

Area,sq.m

Apartment building (2 objects) 13 apartaments Bila Tserkva Completed 17 87 50,17

Apartment building (2 objects) 12 apartaments Horenka Completed 42 40 42,37

Apartment building (1 objects) 1 apartaments Hostomel Completed 3 1 0,67

Apartment building (1 objects) 13 apartaments Zaporizhzhia Completed 19 285 155,61

Apartment building (1 objects) 107 apartaments Kaniv Completed 269 678 734,14

Apartment building (22 objects) 145 apartaments Kyiv Completed 626 984 971,16

Apartment building (2 objects) 22 apartaments Novi Petrivtsi Completed 41 50 37,33

Apartment building (2 objects) 23 apartaments Kharkiv Completed 19 167 162,59

Dnipro - Gonchar College of Economics and 
Business

1 Dnipro Completed 364 937 801,41

Yerkivtsi - School 1 Yerkivtsi Completed 184 115 92,40

Yerkivtsi - Clinic 1 Yerkivtsi Completed 91 162 130,72

Zaporizhia - Malva Preschool No. 14 1 Zaporizhzhia Completed 21 20 16,32

School of Children's Arts 1 Kaniv Completed 104 24 22,69

Kaniv - School No. 6 1 Kaniv Completed 185 89 83,23

Kyiv - School No. 97 1 Kyiv Completed 365 296 430,81

Kyiv - College of Computer Technologies 1 Kyiv Completed 435 620 816,39

Kyiv - Boarding School No. 13 1 Kyiv Completed 225 151 110,38

Kyiv - Vocational College of Computer 
Technologies

1 Kyiv Completed 369 535 502,37

Novyi Korogod - Library 1 Novyi Korohod Completed 11 10 8,58

Odesa - National Technological University 1 Odesa Completed 388 740 646,97

Kharkiv - Lyceum No. 112 1 Kharkiv Completed 157 31 27,01

Kharkiv - Lyceum No. 83 1 Kharkiv Completed 124 24 23,02

Borodianka - Medical Facility 1 Borodianka Completed 425 17 14,66

Stara Buda - Medical Facility 1 Stara Buda Completed 33 8 7,94

Zaporizhia - Administrative Building 1 Zaporizhzhia Completed 28 60 84,06

Kyiv - Shelter 1 Kyiv Completed 358 136 152,51

Lozova - Railway Station 1 Lozova Completed 16 4 5,38

Novyi Korogod - Administration 1 Novyi Korohod Completed 48 180 105,67

Private house 1 houses Boryspil Completed 10 27 37,09

Private house 1 houses Hoholiv Completed 10 27 37,09

Private house 1 houses Hostomel Completed 5 5 7,38

Private house 6 houses Yerkivtsi Completed 25 27 20,46

Private house 20 houses Kovalyn Completed 277 388 333,25

Private house 6 houses Maiaky Completed 27 22 20,78

Private house 1 houses Mykytiany Completed 14 18 12,73

Private house 1 houses Oleksiivka Completed 12 24 16,53

Private house 1 houses Yukhny Completed 11 9 7,09
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Bila Tserkva - Shelter 1 Bila Tserkva Completed 212 176 161,36

Bucha - Shelter 1 Bucha Completed 9 17 29,99

Dnipro - Shelter - Pavlova 1 Dnipro Completed 198 66 44,89

Dnipro - Shelter - Pavlova 1 Dnipro Completed 199 16 9,93

Dnipro - Shelter - Belelyubskyi 1 Dnipro Completed 200 8 5,62

Dnipro - Shelter 1 Dnipro Completed 210 346 294,57

Dnipro - Dormitory No. 1 Oles Honchar University 1 Dnipro Completed 140 120 94,46

Kyiv - Dormitory No. 2 1 Kyiv Completed 140 127 97,26

Poltava - Shelter 1 Poltava Completed 226 696 608,06

Apartment building (9 objects) 69 apartaments Balakliia in progress 166 559 425,20

Apartment building (20 objects) 27 apartaments Bila Tserkva in progress 197 243 228,33

Apartment building (8 objects) 15 apartaments Boryspil in progress 71 152 147,55

Apartment building (3 objects) 25 apartaments Boiarka in progress 62 48 60,12

Apartment building (29 objects) 26 apartaments Desna in progress 437 250 292,49

Apartment building (2 objects) 22 apartaments Zaporizhzhia in progress 79 172 166,15

Apartment building (1 objects) 2 apartaments Irpin in progress 4 3 2,63

Apartment building (5 objects) 41 apartaments Kaniv in progress 119 325 364,94

Apartment building (35 objects) 140 apartaments Kyiv in progress 1249 2342 2207,03

Apartment building (10 objects) 81 apartaments Odesa in progress 195 475 449,48

Apartment building (3 objects) 8 apartaments Olshanytsia in progress 42 56 70,77

Apartment building (1 objects) 5 apartaments
Petropavlivska 
Borshchahivka

in progress 20 50 36,67

Apartment building (1 objects) 2 apartaments Pivdenne in progress 2 6 6,30

Apartment building (23 objects) 190 apartaments Kharkiv in progress 632 1187 1270,78

Balakliya - Preschool Educational Institution No. 4 1 Balakliia in progress 212 372 363,16

Balakliya - Lyceum No. 1 named after O.A. Tryzna 1 Balakliia in progress 253 990 1010,36

Vyshgorod - Museum of Old Russian Pottery 1 Vyshhorod in progress 12 19 9,46

Dnipro - Chemical Technology University 1 Dnipro in progress 415 601 604,62

Zaporizhia - Preschool Educational Institution No. 
169

1 Zaporizhzhia in progress 212 253 203,11

Zaporizhia - Gymnasium No. 59 1 Zaporizhzhia in progress 173 84 80,44

Ivano-Frankivsk - National Technical University of 
Oil and Gas

1 Ivano-Frankivsk in progress 315 160 117,06

Kaniv - Frank Gymnasium 1 Kaniv in progress 255 24 21,08

Kaniv - Secondary School No. 4 1 Kaniv in progress 230 4 4,70

Kaniv - CNPV 1 Kaniv in progress 107 200 155,42

Kaniv - ZDO No. 8 1 Kaniv in progress 214 373 320,71

Kaniv - Dental Prosthetics Department 1 Kaniv in progress 77 17 16,13

Kaniv - MCSS 1 Kaniv in progress 24 153 170,32

Kyiv - Kyiv - Library 1 Kyiv in progress 5 2 2,95
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Kyiv - Building of the Water Transport Vocational 
School No. 3

1 Kyiv in progress 91 2 1,47

Kyiv - Building of the Water Transport Vocational 
School No. 2

1 Kyiv in progress 98 42 26,35

Kyiv - Building of the Water Transport Vocational 
School No. 1

1 Kyiv in progress 100 8 4,59

Kryvyi Rih - Kyiv Aviation Institute Professional 
College

1 Kryvyi Rih in progress 415 978 880,44

Lozova - Automobile and Road College 1 Lozova in progress 366 507 544,63

Lozova - Junior School 1 Lozova in progress 105 13 20,44

Lozova - Senior School 1 Lozova in progress 149 36 62,69

Lozova - Lyceum No. 12 1 Lozova in progress 225 6 8,16

Lozova - Lyceum No. 12 1 Lozova in progress 340 684 790,62

Odessa - Preschool Educational Institution No. 14 1 Odesa in progress 87 42 44,74

Odessa - Preschool Educational Institution No. 
126

1 Odesa in progress 255 85 102,72

Odessa - Lyceum No. 43 1 Odesa in progress 166 52 46,99

Odessa - Technological University 1 Odesa in progress 310 144 136,83

Ozershchyna - Library 1 Ozershchyna in progress 13 19 13,69

Svitlovodsk - Lyceum 1 Svitlovodsk in progress 234 143 106,43

Svitlovodsk - Vocational School No. 15 1 Svitlovodsk in progress 163 48 51,80

Svitlovodsk - Center for Patriotic Education 1 Svitlovodsk in progress 146 6 5,32

Svitlovodsk - Center for Patriotic Education 1 Svitlovodsk in progress 157 34 36,31

Svitlovodsk - College 1 Svitlovodsk in progress 215 90 99,38

Svitlovodsk - Administrative Building 1 Svitlovodsk in progress 19 112 120,16

Svitlovodsk - Preschool No. 23 1 Svitlovodsk in progress 153 34 26,19

Svitlovodsk - Gymnasium 1 Svitlovodsk in progress 157 40 35,09

Dnipro - Hospital No. 89 1 Dnipro in progress 219 94 130,63

Nikopol - Hospital 1 Nikopol in progress 218 405 400,10

Nosivka - F. Ya. Primak City Hospital 1 Nosivka in progress 176 222 213,42

Trypillya - Medical Facility 1 Trypillia in progress 452 276 227,43

Kharkiv - Hospital No. 17 1 Kharkiv in progress 377 427 479,61

Kherson - Karabelesh Hospital 1 Kherson in progress 210 145 176,98

Burshtyn - Administrative Building 1 Burshtyn in progress 10 3 6,06

Dnipro - Tax Service 1 Dnipro in progress 21 154 166,63

Izmail - Tax Service 1 Izmail in progress 21 143 140,41

Kyiv - Border Guard Service Hospital 1 Kyiv in progress 450 92 37,76

Mykolaiv - Recreation Room 1 Mykolaiv in progress 59 40 46,37

Nizhyn - Administrative Building 1 Nizhyn in progress 24 208 236,06
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Novhorod-Siverskyi - Tax Service 1
Novhorod-
Siverskyi

in progress 19 106 101,98

Odesa - Port 1 Odesa in progress 68 254 318,87

Odessa - Administrative building 1 Odesa in progress 16 131 172,39

Odessa - Odessa Polytechnic National University 1 Odesa in progress 32 888 789,80

Kharkiv - Infrastructure facility 1 Kharkiv in progress 23 69 64,91

Kharkiv - Notary archive 1 Kharkiv in progress 19 79 80,02

Kharkiv - Administrative building 1 Kharkiv in progress 29 32 25,96

Kharkiv - Administrative building 1 Kharkiv in progress 23 51 74,88

Shyben - House of Culture 1 Shybene in progress 7 3 1,73

Private house 8 houses Bila Tserkva in progress 32 214 220,29

Private house 1 houses Dnipro in progress 10 27 37,09

Private house 1 houses Zadonetske in progress 5 18 18,36

Private house 13 houses Zazymia in progress 46 81 71,46

Private house 10 houses Karpylivka in progress 48 217 176,70

Private house 1 houses Kunychi in progress 10 14 11,92

Private house 15 houses Maiaky in progress 62 100 99,55

Private house 1 houses Ozeriany in progress 10 8 7,94

Private house 1 houses Pereiaslav in progress 5 11 12,11

Private house 64 houses Pohreby in progress 264 758 730,57

Private house 1 houses Rizdviane in progress 10 7 4,55

Private house 3 houses Stepok in progress 15 29 20,16

Private house 1 houses Kholmy in progress 4 18 17,65

Private house 1 houses Khotyn in progress 10 27 37,09

Private house 1 houses Chernivtsi in progress 10 27 37,09

Dnipro - Shelter 1 Dnipro in progress 473 313 305,59

Dnipro - Shelter 1 Dnipro in progress 109 174 107,56

Zaporizhia - Shelter 1 Zaporizhzhia in progress 241 115 116,68

Kyiv - Dormitory 1 Kyiv in progress 629 520 492,77

Kyiv - Shelter 1 Kyiv in progress 19 22 30,15

Kyiv - Dormitory SBU 1 Kyiv in progress 319 472 496,09

Kyiv - Shelter 1 Kyiv in progress 15 161 120,44

Kyiv - Shelter 1 Kyiv in progress 10 7 6,91

Kyiv - Shelter 1 Kyiv in progress 23 39 40,09

Odesa - Men's Monastery 1 Odesa in progress 28 116 114,33



TRUCKS DELIVERED
February

146

WATER DISTRIBUTED / LITERS
February

2,000,004

TRUCKS DELIVERED
Total 

WATER DISTRIBUTED / LITERS
Total

50,733,717 3,506

TOWNS SUPPORTED
February

102

- Territories occupied by russian federation.

- Water Program

Water Program in February 2026

Supported 9 communities: 11 towns

Supported 9 communities: 9 towns

Supported 18 communities: 37 towns

Supported 4 communities: 5 towns

Supported 5 communities: 19 towns

Distribution by Oblast in February 2026

333,334

PEOPLE SUPPORTED 
February

Supported 14 communities: 17 towns Khersonska oblast

Towns Supported Distributed Liters People Supported

19 353,808 58,968

Dnipropetrovska oblast

Towns Supported Distributed Liters People Supported

37 590,976 98,496

Donetska oblast

Towns Supported Distributed Liters People Supported

5 186,624 31,104

Sumska oblast

Towns Supported Distributed Liters People Supported

9 176,904 29,484

Zaporizka oblast

Towns Supported Distributed Liters People Supported

11 345,384 57,564

Chernihivska oblast

Towns Supported Distributed Liters People Supported

17 287,340 47,890

Mykolaivska oblast

Towns Supported Distributed Liters People Supported

2 33,696 5,616

Kyivska oblast

Towns Supported Distributed Liters People Supported

1 8,424 1,404

Zakarpatska oblast

Towns Supported Distributed Liters People Supported

1 16,848 2,808
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Supported 2 communities: 2 towns

Supported 1 community: 1 town

Supported 1 community: 1 town


